

## Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova - Republic of Kosovo

Qeveria - Vlada - Government

No. 01/155 2010: 20:08

Date: 20.08.2023

In support of Article 92 paragraph 4. and Article 93 paragraph 4 of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo, Article 8, and Article 16, paragraph 6, under paragraph 6.2 of Law No. 08/L-117 for the Government of the Republic of Kosovo, based on Article 4 of Regulation No. 02/2021 for the Areas of Administrative Responsibility of the Office of Prime Minister and Ministries, amended and supplemented by Regulation No. 04/2021 and Regulation No. 03/2022, in accordance with Article 17 and 19 of the Rules of Procedure of the Government of the Republic of Kosovo No. 09/2011, the Government of the Republic of Kosovo, at the meeting held on 20 August, 2023, takes the following:

## **DECISION**

- 1. The Government of the Republic of Kosovo joins the Joint Declaration of the G7 countries on support for Ukraine.
- 2. support and assistance to Ukraine, according to the Declaration from point 1. of this Decision, will be implemented according to the legislation of the Republic of Kosovo.
- 3. The decision enters into force on the day of publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Albin KURTI	
Prime Minister of Republic of Kosov	- 'C

## Sent to:

- Deputy Prime Ministers
- All ministries (ministers)
- Secretary General of OPM
- Government Archive